Norfolk Rivers IDB: Work Programme for 2021-2022

Catchment Name

SMALLBURGH

North Walsham Dilham Canal
013G1201

013G1203

013G1206

013G1208

013G1213

Hundred Stream
014G1301
014G1305

Hoveton
026G0101

Stiffkey
044G0101

Burn Catchment (Burnham Norton)

043G0201

UPPER YARE & TAS
Forncett to Tasburgh
061G0301 Part demained
061G0302

061G0303

061G0305

Trowse
063G0101

Keswick
064G0501

Thuxton
067G0801

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Deopham/Wreningham - Hackford Run

068G0901
068G0902

Wymondham
069G1101

Dyke Beck
070G1001

UPPER BURE
Thurning
071G3701
071G3801
071G3802

Corpusty/Cropton Hall

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Length of Drain (m)

1,819
2,091
611
2,031
841
16,700

7,139
771
7,910

2,000
2,000

3,413
3,413

100
100

2,245
3,130
2,279
1,437
9,091

736
736

1,200
1,200

2,797
2,797

1,117
5,227
6,344

3,277
3,277

1,586
1,586

4,185
2,728
3,918
10,831

Machine or
hand work

Machine
Machine
Machine
Machine
Machine

Machine
Machine

Machine

Machine

Hand

Machine
Machine
Machine
Machine

Hand

Machine

Machine

Hand
Hand

Machine

Hand

Hand
Machine
Hand

Start Date

October
October
October
October
October

November
November

November

June

June

May
May
May
May

August

September

September

October
October

January

May

May
April
April

Operation

Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut

Weed cut

Hand clearance

Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut

Hand clearance

Weed cut

Weed cut

Weed cut
Hand clearance

Weed cut

Hand clearance

Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance

Est.Days
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https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_013G_NWalshamDilhamCanalS.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_014G_HundredStreamS.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_014G_HundredStreamS.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_044G_StiffkeyN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_043G_BurnhamNorton.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_061G_ForncettTasburghS.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_063G_Trowse.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_067G_Thuxton.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_067G_Thuxton.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_068G_DeophamWramplinghamN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_069G_Wymondham.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_070G_DykeBeck.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_071G_ThurningN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_072G_CorpustyCroptonHall.pdf
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Catchment Name

072G3901

TOTAL
Mannington Hall
073G3601

TOTAL
Blickling
075G3403

TOTAL
Aldborough/Scarrow Beck
076G2901

076G3001
076G3002
076G3101
076G3201
076G3301
076G3302
076G3303
076G4001
TOTAL
Aylsham North
078G2601
078G2602
TOTAL
Aylsham
079G2402
079G2403
TOTAL
Burgh next Aylsham
080G1001
080G4101

TOTAL
Marsham/Brampton
081G0901

081G1201
081G1202

081G2301
TOTAL

Buxton/Hevingham

082G0401

082G0601

082G0601

082G0701

082G0801

TOTAL
Kings Beck
083G1401
083G1501
083G1502 - Tuttington

083G1701
083G1801

Length of Drain (m)

2,439
2,439

1,418
1,418

712
712

5,275

4,205
1,350
3,714
1,001
3,300
868
660
1,726
22,099

885
332
1,217

697
215
912

1,786
1,192

2,978
2,018

3,394
1,084

2,439
8,935

5,202
1,818
1,818
1,652
1,214
11,604

5,054
13,095
1,272

715
2,423

Machine or Start Date
hand work

Hand April
Hand April
Hand July
Machine June
Hand June
Machine June
Machine June
Hand June
Hand June
Hand June
Hand June
Hand June
Hand June
Hand July
Machine July
Machine July
Machine July
Machine August
Machine August
Hand August
Machine August
Hand August
Machine August
Hand August
Machine August
Hand August
Hand October
Hand October
Machine October
Hand October
Hand October
Hand December
Machine December
Machine December
Hand December
Hand December
Hand December

Operation

Hand clearance

Hand clearance

Hand clearance

Weed cut
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Weed cut
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance

Hand clearance
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut
Hand clearance

Weed cut
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance

Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance
Hand clearance

Hand clearance
Weed cut
Weed cut

Hand clearance

Hand clearance

Hand clearance

Est.Days
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https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_073G_ManningtonHall.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_075G_BlicklingItteringham.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_076G_AldboroughScarrowN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_078G_AylshamNorth.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_079G_Aylsham.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_080G_BurghNextAylsham.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_081G_MarshamBramptonE.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_082G_BuxtonHevinghamW.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_082G_BuxtonHevinghamW.pdf
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Catchment Name

083G1901
083G1902
083G1903
083G2001
083G2101

083G2201

Horstead/Hautbois

084G0301

Horstead Village
085G0101

085G0102
085G0201

Dunton Patch - Nights Common

091G0101

Sculthorpe
092G0101

092G0102
092G0103
092G0104

Elmham A
099G0101

099G0102

Beetley
101G0103

101G0106

Dereham Stream
104G0101

104G0102
104G0103

Billingford
105G0101

106G0102

Bylaugh Meadows
106G0101

106G0102

Swanton Morley
107G0101

107G0102
107G0103

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Length of Drain (m)

2,486
2,034
108
1,237
225

3,259
31,908

2,126
2,126

471

494
3,729
4,694

3,276
3,276

1,437
1,591
605
435
4,068

1,445
2,876
4,321

2,793
1,534
4,327

1,070

1,185
776
3,031

2,982
2,189
5,171

3,262
3,900
7,162

2,603
2,715

986
6,304

Machine or
hand work

Hand
Hand
Hand
Hand
Machine
Hand
Hand

Hand

Hand
Hand
Hand

Hand

Machine
Machine
Machine
Machine

Machine
Hand
Machine
Hand

Machine
Machine

Machine
Hand
Machine
Machine

Machine
Machine

Machine
Machine

Machine
Machine
Machine

Start Date

December
December
December
December
December
December
December

December

December
December
December

April

November
November
November
November

September
September
September
September

September
October

November
November
November
November

November
November

September
September

August
August
August

Operation

Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance
Hand clearance

Hand clearance

Hand clearance
Hand clearance
Hand clearance

Hand clearance

desilt
Weed cut
Weed cut

desilt

Weed cut
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Hand clearance

Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Hand clearance
Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut

Weed cut
Weed cut
Weed cut

Est.Days
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https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_084G_HorsteadHautbois.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_085G_HorsteadVillage.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_091G_DuntonPatchNightsCommon.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_092G_Sculthorpe.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_099G_ElmhamA.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_101G_BeetleyE.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_104G_DerehamStream.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_106G_BylaughMeadows.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_106G_BylaughMeadows.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_107G_SwantonMorley.pdf
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Catchment Name Length of Drain (m) Machine or Start Date Operation Est.Days
hand work
Lenwade
109G0101 1,973 Hand August Hand clearance 5
109G0102 1,138 Machine August Weed cut 4
TOTAL 3,111 9
Reepham/Booton
110G0104 1,117 Machine February Weed cut 3
110G0105 1,422 Machine February Weed cut 3
110G0106 808 Machine February Weed cut 2
110G0301 670 Hand February Hand clearance 3
110G0302 895 Hand February Hand clearance 3
110G0402 1,366 Machine February Weed cut 3
TOTAL 6,278 17
Swannington
111G0101 1,667 Machine March Weed cut 2
111G0102 1,291 Machine March Weed cut 2
111G0103 2,236 Machine March Weed cut 2
111G0104 2,488 Machine March Weed cut 5
111G0105 1,843 Machine March Weed cut 4
111G0106 2,050 Machine March Weed cut 4
111G0107 768 Machine March Weed cut 2
111G0201 3,078 Machine March Weed cut 4
111G0301 579 Machine March Weed cut 1
111G0401 458 Machine March Weed cut 1
TOTAL 16,458 27
Ringland/Morton Hall
112G0101 1,942 Machine July Weed cut 2
112G0102 495 Machine July Weed cut 1
112G0103 1,673 Machine July Weed cut 2
112G0104 139 Machine July Weed cut 1
TOTAL 4,249 6
Honningham Berry Hall
117G0101 1,304 Machine February desilt 2
TOTAL 1,304 2
UPPER NAR
Upper Nar
120G0101 5,000 Machine March Weed cut 10
120G0102 500 Hand March Hand clearance 2
TOTAL 5,500 12
GRAND TOTAL 213,623

Note: Drains shown will be scoped and portions of the watercourses which need maintenance will receive it. Some
watercourses on review will not require maintenance. Some may require more work than estimated at this stage.


https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_109G_Lenwade.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_110G_ReephamBootonS.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_111G_SwanningtonN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_112G_RinglandMortonHallN.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_117G_HonninghamBerryHallC.pdf
https://www.wlma.org.uk/uploads/NRIDB_120G_UpperNarC.pdf

	20-21 Public Programme



