Catchment Name		Length of Drain (m)	Machine or	Start Date	Operation	Est.Day
			hand work	otare parc	operation	250203
SMALLBURGH						
North Walsham Dilham Canal						
013G1201		1,819	Machine	October	Weed cut	;
013G1203		2,091	Machine	October	Weed cut	;
013G1206		611	Machine	October	Weed cut	
013G1208		2,031	Machine	October	Weed cut	;
013G1213		841	Machine	October	Weed cut	:
	TOTAL	16,700				1:
Hundred Stream						
014G1301		7,139	Machine	November	Weed cut	1
014G1305		771	Machine	November	Weed cut	:
	TOTAL	7,910				18
Hoveton		0.000				
026G0101		2,000	Machine	November	Weed cut	10
Child and	TOTAL	2,000				18
Stiffkey		2 442	Maahina	luna	Weed cut	
044G0101	TOTAL	3,413	Machine	June	weed cut	
Burn Catchment (Burnham Norton)	TOTAL	3,413				
043G0201		100	Hand	June	Hand clearance	
04300201	TOTAL	100	Tianu	Julie		
UPPER YARE & TAS	TOTAL	100				•
Forncett to Tasburgh						
061G0301 Part demained		2,245	Machine	May	Weed cut	
061G0302		3,130	Machine	May	Weed cut	4
061G0303		2,279	Machine	May	Weed cut	:
061G0305		1,437	Machine	May	Weed cut	:
	TOTAL	9,091		,		1
Trowse		,				
 063G0101		736	Hand	August	Hand clearance	:
	TOTAL	736		-		
<u>Keswick</u>						
064G0501		1,200	Machine	September	Weed cut	:
	TOTAL	1,200				:
<u>Thuxton</u>						
067G0801		2,797	Machine	September	Weed cut	;
	TOTAL	2,797				:
Deopham/Wreningham - Hackford F	<u>tun</u>					
068G0901		1,117	Hand	October	Weed cut	
068G0902		5,227	Hand	October	Hand clearance	:
	TOTAL	6,344				9
<u>Wymondham</u>						
069G1101		3,277	Machine	January	Weed cut	
	TOTAL	3,277				
Dyke Beck						
070G1001		1,586	Hand	May	Hand clearance	4
	TOTAL	1,586				-
Thurning		4.405	l	• •	lland -l	
071G3701		4,185	Hand	May	Hand clearance	:
071G3801		2,728	Machine Hand	April	Weed cut Hand clearance	:
07102002			Hand	April	Hand Clearance	
071G3802	TOTAL	3,918 10,831	Tiana	7.pm		

Norfolk Rivers IDB: Work Programme for 20	<u>21-2022</u>				
Catchmont Name	Longth of Dusin (m)	Machine or	Start Data	Operation	Eat Dave
Catchment Name	Length of Drain (m)	hand work	Start Date	Operation	Est.Days
072G3901	2,439	Hand	April	Hand clearance	12
ТОТА	L 2,439				12
Mannington Hall					
073G3601	1,418	Hand	April	Hand clearance	3
TOTA	L 1,418				3
Blickling 075G3403	712	Hand	hub.c	Hand clearance	2
TOTA		Hand	July		2 2
Aldborough/Scarrow Beck					2
076G2901	5,275	Machine	June	Weed cut	8
	-, -	Hand	June	Hand clearance	1
076G3001	4,205	Machine	June	Weed cut	6
076G3002	1,350	Machine	June	Weed cut	2
076G3101	3,714	Hand	June	Hand clearance	3
076G3201	1,001	Hand	June	Hand clearance	3
076G3301	3,300	Hand	June	Hand clearance	4
076G3302	868	Hand	June	Hand clearance	5
076G3303	660	Hand	June	Hand clearance	3
076G4001	1,726	Hand	June	Hand clearance	4
	L 22,099				39
Aylsham North 078G2601	885	Hand	July	Hand clearance	2
078G2602	332	Machine	July	Weed cut	1
τοτα		Machine	oury	Wood out	3
Aylsham	- ·,- · ·				-
079G2402	697	Machine	July	Weed cut	3
079G2403	215	Machine	July	Weed cut	2
ΤΟΤΑ	L 912				5
Burgh next Aylsham					
080G1001	1,786	Machine	August	Weed cut	4
080G4101	1,192	Machine	August	Weed cut	4
TOT 4	0.070	Hand	August	Hand clearance	2
TOTA	L 2,978				10
Marsham/Brampton 081G0901	2,018	Machine	August	Weed cut	2
00100001	2,010	Hand	August	Hand clearance	2
081G1201	3,394	Machine	August	Weed cut	3
081G1202	1,084	Hand	August	Hand clearance	7
		Machine	August	Weed cut	2
081G2301	2,439	Hand	August	Hand clearance	3
ΤΟΤΑ	L 8,935				
Buxton/Hevingham					
082G0401	5,202	Hand	October	Hand clearance	3
082G0601	1,818	Hand	October	Hand clearance	3
082G0601	1,818	Machine	October	Weed cut	4
082G0701	1,552 1,214	Hand Hand	October October	Hand clearance Hand clearance	4 5
082G0801 TOTA		Hanu	Octobel		19
Kings Beck	1,304				19
083G1401	5,054	Hand	December	Hand clearance	6
083G1501	13,095	Machine	December	Weed cut	8
083G1502 - Tuttington	1,272	Machine	December	Weed cut	3
		Hand	December	Hand clearance	1
083G1701	715	Hand	December	Hand clearance	3
083G1801	2,423	Hand	December	Hand clearance	5

```
2
```

			Machine or			
Catchment Name		Length of Drain (m)	hand work	Start Date	Operation	Est.Day
083G1901		2,486	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
083G1902		2,034	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
083G1903		108	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
083G2001		1,237	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
083G2101		225	Machine	December	Weed cut	
			Hand	December	Hand clearance	
083G2201		3,259	Hand	December	Hand clearance	1
	TOTAL	31,908				6
Horstead/Hautbois						
084G0301		2,126	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
00400001		2,120	Tana	December		
	TOTAL	2,126				
Horstead Village						
085G0101		471	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
085G0102		494	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
085G0201		3,729	Hand	December	Hand clearance	
	TOTAL	4,694				1
Dunton Datch Nights Common	TOTAL	4,004				
Dunton Patch - Nights Common		0.070				
091G0101		3,276	Hand	April	Hand clearance	
	TOTAL	3,276				
<u>Sculthorpe</u>						
092G0101		1,437	Machine	November	desilt	
092G0102		1,591	Machine	November	Weed cut	
092G0103		605	Machine	November	Weed cut	
092G0104		435	Machine	November	desilt	
09200104			Machine	November	uesiit	
	TOTAL	4,068				1
<u>Elmham A</u>						
099G0101		1,445	Machine	September	Weed cut	
			Hand	September	Hand clearance	
099G0102		2,876	Machine	September	Weed cut	
			Hand	September	Hand clearance	
	TOTAL	4,321				1
Pactley	ICIAL	4,521				
Beetley		0.700				
101G0103		2,793	Machine	September	Weed cut	1
101G0106		1,534	Machine	October	Weed cut	
	TOTAL	4,327				1
Dereham Stream						
104G0101		1,070	Machine	November	Weed cut	
		.,	Hand	November	Hand clearance	
104G0102		4 405	Machine	November		
		1,185			Weed cut	
104G0103		776	Machine	November	Weed cut	
	TOTAL	3,031				
<u>Billingford</u>						
105G0101		2,982	Machine	November	Weed cut	
106G0102		2,189	Machine	November	Weed cut	
	TOTAL	5,171				
Bylaugh Meadows		0,171				
		0.000	Machine	Sontomber	Mand and	
106G0101		3,262	Machine	September	Weed cut	
106G0102		3,900	Machine	September	Weed cut	
	TOTAL	7,162				
Swanton Morley						
107G0101		2,603	Machine	August	Weed cut	
107G0102		2,715	Machine	August	Weed cut	
107G0103		986	Machine	August	Weed cut	
101 00100	TOTAL		Machine	August		
	TOTAL	6,304				

Norfolk Rivers IDB: Work R	Programme for 2021	<u>-2022</u>				
Catchment Name		Length of Drain (m)	Machine or hand work	Start Date	Operation	Est.Days
<u>Lenwade</u>						
109G0101		1,973	Hand	August	Hand clearance	5
109G0102		1,138	Machine	August	Weed cut	4
	TOTAL	3,111				9
Reepham/Booton						
110G0104		1,117	Machine	February	Weed cut	3
110G0105		1,422	Machine	February	Weed cut	3
110G0106		808	Machine	February	Weed cut	2
110G0301		670	Hand	February	Hand clearance	3
110G0302		895	Hand	February	Hand clearance	3
110G0402		1,366	Machine	February	Weed cut	3
	TOTAL	6,278				17
<u>Swannington</u>						
111G0101		1,667	Machine	March	Weed cut	2
111G0102		1,291	Machine	March	Weed cut	2
111G0103		2,236	Machine	March	Weed cut	2
111G0104		2,488	Machine	March	Weed cut	5
111G0105		1,843	Machine	March	Weed cut	4
111G0106		2,050	Machine	March	Weed cut	4
111G0107		768	Machine	March	Weed cut	2
111G0201		3,078	Machine	March	Weed cut	4
111G0301		579	Machine	March	Weed cut	1
111G0401		458	Machine	March	Weed cut	1
	TOTAL	16,458				27
Ringland/Morton Hall						
112G0101		1,942	Machine	July	Weed cut	2
112G0102		495	Machine	July	Weed cut	1
112G0103		1,673	Machine	July	Weed cut	2
112G0104		139	Machine	July	Weed cut	1
	TOTAL	4,249				6
Honningham Berry Hall						
117G0101		1,304	Machine	February	desilt	2
	TOTAL	1,304				2
UPPER NAR						
Upper Nar						
120G0101		5,000	Machine	March	Weed cut	10
120G0102		500	Hand	March	Hand clearance	2
	TOTAL	5,500				12
	GRAND TOTAL	213,623				

Note: Drains shown will be scoped and portions of the watercourses which need maintenance will receive it. Some watercourses on review will not require maintenance. Some may require more work than estimated at this stage.